Office of the Assistant Audit Officer,
State Audit (ZP), Anantapuramu

SUBMITTED :
The Draft Audit Report on the accounts of

Municipal Council, GUNTAKAL for the year 2016-17 is submitted

here with along with the following enclosures for kind perusal and approval.

1. Audit Report for the year 2016-17
2. Verified Annual Account.

3. Draft forwarding letter.

4. Draft Special Letter

5. Half margin letters issued to the executive authorities.
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GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
STATE AUDIT DEPARTMENT

From To

Sri G.Ramachandra Reddy, The Commissioenr,
District Audit officer, (:_\ un Tz Municipality.
State Audit, {Anantapuramu Dist)
ANANTAPURAMU

Letter. SANo. |10 Dated) & - <~ 2018

Sir,
Sub:  AUDIT - Audit on the Accounts DFM\}_;ZE Municipality
for the year 2016-17 - forwarded —Regarding.

R W
I forward herewith the audit report on the accounts of MUNCIPAL
COUNCIL, GUW#M for the year Zo/%{ 7 in duplicate required
under section 146 of Hyderabad Municipal Act 1955 read with rule 7 of

AP. State Audit Rules 2000 and request you to furnish replies to the audit
objections pointed out in the audit report within 2 months from the date of
receipt of this audit report as per rule 8§ of A.P. Sate Audit Act 200 together
with the 2™ copy of the audit report.

Yours faithfully,

%2
District }&fﬁlit officer
State Audit, Anantapupramu

Copy submitted to the Secret%(]wcmmem‘ Housing & Municipal
Administration and Urban Development of Andhra Pradesh, Hydeabad.
Copy to the Accountant-General, AP., Hyderabad

Copy submitted to the Director of State Audit, Andhra Pradesh,
Ibrahimpatnam.
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GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

STATE AUDIT DEPARTMENT
From To
Sti G.Ramachandra Reddy, Sri  Satyanarayana Gowd
District Audit officer, Commissioner,
State Audit, GUNTAKAL Municipality
ANANTAPURAMU
Special Letter. No. Dated. - -2018

Sir,
Sub:  AUDIT - Audit on the Accounts of Guntakal Municipality
for the year 2016-17 - forwarded -Spl.Letter ~Issued- Reg.

o

[  have the Thonour to imvite your aftention to
Paragraph Numbers 8, 8(3), 8(4), 8(8), 9(21), 9(22), 9(25), 9(26), 9(27), 10,
10(1), 10(2), 10(3), 10(4), 10(8), 10(14), 11, 12, 12(1), 12(2), 12(3)
of the Audit Report on the Accounts of GUNTAKAL MUNICIALITY

for the year 2016-17 during which period you were and to state that unless the
defects pointed out therein are rectified and the fact reported to this Office
within 4 months from the date of receipt of this letter, action will be taken
under Section 10 of the AP State Audit Act 1989 read with rule 9 of
AP State Audit rules 2000 issued in  G.0.Ms.No.130 (PW-Admin-IT)
Department, Dated: 08-09-2000,

Yours faithfully,

Distibe Adit offcer
C/5/Smt|: Audit, Anantapuramu
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AUDIT REPORT ON THE ACCOUNTS OF GENERAL FUNDS OF THE
MUNICIPAL COUNCIL , GUNTAKAL
ANANTAPURAMU DISTRICT

FOR THE YEAR 201617

NAME OF THE AUDITOR : Sri R.S.N. Prasad
Assistant Audit officer

TIME TAKEN FOR AUDIT :17.1.2018 to 30.1.2018
06.2.2018 to 22.2018

Theoffice theCommissioner,Guntakal Municipalitywas held

by the following persons during the year under report.

NAME OF THE COMMISSIONER S: PERIOD
1) Sri__Satyanarayana Gowd Commissioner 1.4.206 to 31.3.2017

The office the Chair persoiuntakal Municipalitywere held by the

following persons during the year under report.

Name of the Chairperson Period

Smt K.Aparna, Chair-person 1.4.2016 to 31.3(7



(Code No.1)

PART-I

2)GENERAL FINANCIAL REVIEW AND BUDGET ;

a) The Receipts and payments during the year shown in the abstract of Annual
account appended together with the Opening and closing balance. The
opening balance in the cash book is in agreement with the closing balance of
the pervious year. The consolidated closing balance in both the General
fund cash book 001 and 02 Cash boOk ad on 31.3.2017 viz Rs.13,99,26,449/-

is in agreement with the consolidated closing balance in the account for
March,2017, the closing balance Rs._13,99,26,449/- as on 31.3.2017

is in agreement with the balance in the Sub-Treasury pass book after allowing
for un-cashed cheques and un-remitted revenue on hand at the close of the

year subject to the differences detailed below;

(DETAILS ENCLOSED)



r
i

RECONCILATION STATEMENT WITH TREASURY PASS BOOK FOR THE MONTH OF March 2017 &

b

0

(5

)

o p{ __ Closing Balance as per Cash Book bank Column 119332295.00
|, ~1Add: < i )
[ Couectl, ns Relatmg to 002 A/C credited to 001 a/c in Treasury pass
book:-
(a) Chrtta coHectlons on 18/3/2014 Vlde challan 11218 N 216483.00| v
(b) Collectlon of chequgs/_d_d__’_s_pn 1__8/93/2014 Vide challan: 11294 7186.00] ¥ A
(9] Collecnongf;begug/_zj_d; on 18/03/2014, Vide challan: 11295 30881.00 v~
_(d)|[Chitta Collection on 1.12.14 vide challan No. 10276 119196.00| -~
(e) Chitta Collection on 1.09.15 vide challan No. 6291 = 132907.00| v«
~ (f)|Chitta Co Collectlon on 14.10.15 vide challan No. 7943 9913.00 \//\
_(g)|Challan No. 11688, dt: 19.01.16 75998.00
(h) Cha‘!vlian No. 12991, dt: 23.02.16 157138.00
(i)| Collection of cheques/dd’s on 18/06/2016, Vide challan:2643 62058.00
‘Short amount has been taken in treasury pass book Total exp. Side on 450.00 f
January -2006: wl it
3|short chitta collectlon amount remitted to bank on 31/03/2007: b 3.00
e 1 7'/ 200.00
~4|Certain amounts credited by the bank
~ a)|Challan No. 150, dt: 31.03.15 8000.00
g;;;n/int Cheque No. 6042, dt: 4.3.15 relating to 001 A/c, debited to 141246.00
6|Uncashed cheques N
‘a) |cheque no from 007145 to 007157
93555+77345+40500+213516+7000+144036+336740 912692 1874351.00
1N e Sub-Total 121206646.00
LESS:
1|Chitta Collections Relatmg to 001 a/c “credited To 002 a/c in treasury 234530.00
pass book as on 18.03.2014:
,_.2 Chitta Collections Relating to 001 a/c, credited To 002 a/c in treasury ©
47048.00
7777777 pass book as on 19.01.16:
3|Amount relating to 001 a/c payment, debited In 001 a/c in treasury
_ |pass book on 11.04.2014: SEROROD) )
4 Recelpt amount dt:29.03. 2012 has not been taken into Treasury a/c: 89350.00|
5 Cheque No. 5803 relatlng to 002 A/c, debited in 001 A/c by the Treasury 915885.00 L
_lon03.11.14
6/DD/Cheque No. 11244 relating to 001 A/c, credited in 002 A/c on 4553.00 N
_|24.12.14
7|Cheque No. 5866, dt: 17.03.15 relating to 002 A/c is ,debited to 001 A/c 56916.00 L\
on 23.03.15 in Treasury Pass Book
j 8 Other Cheques debited in Treasury Pass Book on 27.03.15 145455.00 )
9|chitta amounts r_e_la"tmg to DDO 10051802001 (Mpl.Commisioner)
deposited, but credited to DDO code 10010104006 (Zilla Grandhaiaya
___|Samstha)
a) |Chitta amount deposited on 1.12.15 193220
b) Chltta amount deposited on 3.12.15 97848
c) Chltta amount depositedon5.12.15 i 447088 =t
d) |Chitta amount depos]ted on 9 12.15 L 00N 43830
é) (fh]tfa amount depc;s]ted on 14. 12 = 43981 82596700
10) DD dep05|ted bu‘f'r;ef credited in Treasury Pass Book. As on 30.05. 2016 | . : _3000.000'
DD/Cheque No. 171756/26.02.16 5
11) Cheques/dd dep05|ted but not realised as on 30.11.2016 ch.no: 218663 29050.00
dt 22.08.16 SBI Bank
| 12) Chequie;/‘cidwdeposned but not realised as on ch.no: 218660 dt 22.08. 16 21550.00
| ~7'|sBI'Bank deposited on17.11.16 o
‘ 13)| Cheques/dd dep05|ted but not realised as on 28.02.2017 ch.no: 971851 | 10902.00
| |dt 02.01.2017 SYNDICATE Bank deposi ed on 09.01.2017 B
14):Cheques/dd dep05|ted but not realised as on 28.02.2017 ch.no: 637874 12918.00
{dt 03.02.2017 , depositedon09.02.2017 =~ . =~
15) Chreq'ues/dd deposked but not realised as 0n28.02.2017 ch.no: 049899 5600.00
~’|dt 18.12.2016, deposited on 09.02.2017
16) ’Cheques/dd dep05|ted but not realised as on 28.02.2017 ch.no: 569153 10000.00 2438225.00
dt 15.02.2017, deposited on 20.02.2017 1
Closing Balance as per STO Pass Book “Q 118768421.00
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